



Dream Lottery – Fall 2016 - (lottery licence: 8308) is a financially self-supporting fundraising program, with marketing and prizing costs fully covered by ticket sales. The lottery is essential to help support projects and programs which continue to make London an international hub of medical excellence. The only local lottery with a million dollar prize, Dream Lottery has raised almost \$29 million (net) since 1996, with proceeds shared between three foundations: Children's Health Foundation, St. Joseph's Health Care Foundation and London Health Sciences Foundation. Dream Lottery's Grand prize includes the choice between a home option and \$1 million in cash.

This fall, the separate **50/50 Plus[™]** (lottery licence: 8310) held in conjunction with the Dream Lottery had a minimum prize payout of \$250,000. Dream Lottery tickets must be purchased in order to also purchase 50/50 Plus[™] tickets. The 50/50 Plus[™] prize pool reached \$880,170 with the winner being awarded half of that total.

Full lottery prize structure, draw dates, rules and regulations can be found at www.dreamitwinit.ca

Dream Lottery and 50/50 Plus[™] proceeds support enhanced patient care, research, education, and the purchase of innovative medical equipment at Children's Hospital at London Health Sciences Centre, St. Joseph's Health Care London and London Health Sciences Centre. These hospitals receive more than 1.5 million patient visits each year, and provide exceptional, compassionate care for patients and families from across Southwestern Ontario and beyond. In addition to caring for local residents, the hospitals are referral centres providing specialized services in support of the excellent care of the region's community hospitals.

Children's Health Foundation is dedicated to raising and granting funds to support Children's Hospital at London Health Sciences Centre, Thames Valley Children's Centre and Children's Health Research Institute. Since 1922, funds raised have helped deliver exceptional care and support for children and their families by providing specialized paediatric care, equipment, education programs, therapy, rehabilitation services and research. To learn more about how you can positively impact the health of children, youth and their families, please visit www.childhealth.ca

St. Joseph's Health Care Foundation St. Joseph's Health Care Foundation gathers, grows and grants philanthropic funds to enable St. Joseph's Health Care London to pursue excellence in care, teaching and research. Through donor support, the foundation contributes to advances in the delivery of patient care, specialized equipment, research initiatives and capital funds at St. Joseph's Hospital, Parkwood Institute, Mount Hope Centre for Long Term Care, Southwest Centre for Forensic Mental Health Care and Lawson Health Research Institute. As one of the largest charitable organizations in Southwestern Ontario, St. Joseph's Health Care Foundation is accredited under Imagine Canada's Standards Program, which recognizes the Foundation's demonstrated excellence in nonprofit accountability, transparency and governance.

London Health Sciences Foundation (LHSF) is a registered charity accredited by Imagine Canada and the Better Business Bureau, linking donors and health care experts together in pursuit of medical excellence at London Health Sciences Centre (LHSC). To see why doctors, researchers, nurses and staff at LHSC dedicate their lives to providing great patient care, to pursuing medical discovery and innovation, and to constantly improving through education; why patients are grateful for the extraordinary care they provide; and why donors and volunteers are so committed to supporting their vital work, visit www.lhsf.ca.

-30-

For More Information about Children's Health Foundation:

Shaun McGill, Communications Director (519) 432-8062 (ext. 125) or smcgill@childhealth.ca www.childhealth.ca

For More Information about St. Joseph's Health Care Foundation:

Laura Janecka, Marketing and Communications Officer (519) 646-6000 (ext. 65449) or Laura.Janecka@sjhc.london.on.ca www.sjhcfoundation.org

For More Information about Dream Lottery or London Health Sciences Foundation:

Alexander Peterson, Manager, Public Relations (519) 685-8527 or Alexander.Peterson@lhsc.on.ca www.lhsf.ca





